Ente Nazionale Idrocarburi SPA  29,508 29,784 IT

Europris  29,124 29,868 NO

Iberdrola  29,118 19,201 ES

Orange SA  28,944 21,928 FR

NATIONAL  GRID PLC  28,758 15,894 GB

BG GRP  28,456 27,192 GB

William Demant Holding  28,307 19,833 DK

REC Silicon ASA  28,299 35,544 NO

Carlsberg B  28,267 26,870 DK

Sea Drill LTD  27,734 55,167 BM

Emerging markets  2,549,601 2,379,085

Total  25,609,204

Geographical distribution of the equity portfolio

31.12.2015 31.12.2014

NOK million Percentage NOK million Percentage

Norway  4,512 17,6 %  4,680 17.6 %

Nordic countries  4,532 17,7 %  4,616 17.3 %

Europe  5,801 22,7 %  5,856 22.0 %

USA  6,445 25,2 %  6,918 25.9 %

Asia-Pacific  1,315 5,1 %  1,430 5.4 %

Emerging markets  3,003 11,7 %  3,162 11.9 %

Total  25,609 100%  26,663 100%

58  STATOIL PENSION - 2015 ANNUAL REPORT

To show the equity portfolio’s sensitivity to a fall in share prices, the table below shows the effect of a hypothetical 20% change in listed market prices. The actual
result could deviate from this because of the assumptions that are applied and because correlations are not reflected in the analysis:

Amounts in NOK million Fair value 20% decrease 20%  increase

31.12.2015

Fair value of listed equities  25,587 (5,117)  5,117

Fair value of private equity instruments  23 (5)  5

Total  25,609 (5,122)  5,122

Break-down:

Company portfolio  2,314

Collective portfolio  24,349

31.12.2014

Fair value of listed equities  26,654 (5,331)  5,331

Fair value of private equity instruments  9 (2)  2

Total  26,663 (5,333)  5,333

Break-down:

Company portfolio  2,097

Collective portfolio  22,089

Interest-rate risk
Interest-rate exposure is managed at portfolio level in accordance with the adopted strategies and mandates. The table below shows the interest-rate sensitivity of

the Statoil Pension’s interest-rate portfolio:

Amounts in NOK million 31.12.2015 31.12.2014

100 bps parallel shift upwards 1,056 1,104

Fixed interest-rate period 2015

Amounts in NOK million 0-1 month 2-3 month 4-12 month 1-5 years  over 5 years Total

Bank deposits

Certificates 339 1,349 3,884 0 163 5,734

Bonds 84  290 2,523 25,071 3,273 31,241